IIA
105TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION H. R. 1092
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES
APRIL 17, 1997
Received; read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans’ AffairsMr.
introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on
AN ACT

11
•HR 1092 RFS
TITLE III—CODIFICATION OF1
PRIOR COMPENSATION RATE2
INCREASES3
SEC. 301. DISABILITY COMPENSATION.4
Section 1114 is amended—5
(1) by striking out ‘‘$87’’ in subsection (a) and6
inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$94’’;7
(2) by striking out ‘‘$166’’ in subsection (b)8
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$179’’;9
(3) by striking out ‘‘$253’’ in subsection (c)10
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$274’’;11
(4) by striking out ‘‘$361’’ in subsection (d)12
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$391’’;13
(5) by striking out ‘‘$515’’ in subsection (e)14
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$558’’;15
(6) by striking out ‘‘$648’’ in subsection (f)16
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$703’’;17
(7) by striking out ‘‘$819’’ in subsection (g)18
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$887’’;19
(8) by striking out ‘‘$948’’ in subsection (h)20
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$1,028’’;21
(9) by striking out ‘‘$1,067’’ in subsection (i)22
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$1,157’’;23
(10) by striking out ‘‘$1,774’’ in subsection (j)24
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$1,924’’;25
12
•HR 1092 RFS
(11) in subsection (k)—1
(A) by striking out ‘‘$70’’ each place it ap-2
pears and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$74’’; and3
(B) by striking out ‘‘$2,207’’ and4
‘‘$3,093’’ and inserting in lieu thereof5
‘‘$2,393’’ and ‘‘$3,356’’, respectively;6
(12) by striking out ‘‘$2,207’’ in subsection (l)7
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$2,393’’;8
(13) by striking out ‘‘$2,432’’ in subsection (m)9
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$2,639’’;10
(14) by striking out ‘‘$2,768’’ in subsection (n)11
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$3,003’’;12
(15) by striking out ‘‘$3,093’’ each place it ap-13
pears in subsections (o) and (p) and inserting in lieu14
thereof ‘‘$3,356’’;15
(16) by striking out ‘‘$1,328’’ and ‘‘$1,978’’ in16
subsection (r) and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$1,441’’17
and ‘‘$2,145’’, respectively; and18
(17) by striking out ‘‘$1,985’’ in subsection (s)19
and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$2,154’’.20
SEC. 302. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR DEPENDENTS.21
Section 1115(1) is amended—22
(1) by striking out ‘‘$105’’ in clause (A) and23
inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$112’’;24
13
•HR 1092 RFS
(2) by striking out ‘‘$178’’ and ‘‘$55’’ in clause1
(B) and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$191’’ and ‘‘$59’’,2
respectively;3
(3) by striking out ‘‘$72’’ and ‘‘$55’’ in clause4
(C) and inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$77’’ and ‘‘$59’’,5
respectively;6
(4) by striking out ‘‘$84’’ in clause (D) and in-7
serting in lieu thereof ‘‘$91’’;8
(5) by striking out ‘‘$195’’ in clause (E) and9
inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$211’’; and10
(6) by striking out ‘‘$164’’ in clause (F) and11
inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$177’’.12
SEC. 303. CLOTHING ALLOWANCE FOR CERTAIN DISABLED13
VETERANS.14
Section 1162 is amended by striking out ‘‘$478’’ and15
inserting in lieu thereof ‘‘$518.’’16
SEC. 304. DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION17
FOR SURVIVING SPOUSES.18